

Gurkamal Singh Vs. Daljit Singh

Present: Sh. H.S. Saini, Advocate for applicant/defendant No.1.
Sh. N.K. Arora, Advocate counsel for respondent.

Perusal of the file reveals that case was inadvertently was fixed for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 2A/Section 151 CPC. The said mistake is typographical in nature and same is rectified.

From the pleadings of the parties following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the respondent has violated the order 15.02.2020? OPA
2. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed. LOW/DM be filed within five days. Now to come up on 01.10.2025 for evidence of applicant. PF/DM and list of witnesses be filed within five working days failing which the applicant will adduce his evidence at his own responsibility.

Date of Order: 05.09.2025
Tejinder Singh

(Lovejinder Kaur)
ACJ(SD)/Balachaur
UID No.PB-0437