

Present:- Sh. Bhupinder Singh, Adv, counsel for applicant/defendant
Ajit Singh.

On 19.04.2023, applicant through counsel has moved an application for deleting the Rapat No.428 regarding attachment from the jamabandi.

It has been averred in the application that during pendency of case, property of defendant/applicant was attached vide order dated 09.07.2018 as injunction application was allowed and defendants/respondents were restrained from alienating the suit property to any other person except the plaintiff. Lastly, prayer was made that application may kindly be allowed and revenue authorities be directed to delete the entry regarding attachment from the jamabandi.

I have heard the learned counsel for the applicant with his able assistance and has gone through the case file carefully.

Perusal of the file reveals that property of applicant/defendant Ajit Singh was attached qua the land situated in village Ugrupur, Tehsil Sultanpur Lodhi, District Kapurthala. Further, perusal of the file reveals that in the present case, parties have compromised the matter and present case was already decided vide compromise judgment and decree dated 03.08.2022. Since, the matter had already become amicably settled between the parties, therefore, the entry bearing Rapat No.428 made in jamabandi is liable to be deleted.

Keeping in view the aforesaid facts and circumstances, application at hand filed by the applicant is hereby allowed and concerned revenue authorities are directed to delete the entry bearing No.428 qua the land situated in village Ugrupur, Tehsil Sultanpur Lodhi, District Kapurthala, in the jamabandi, from the revenue record, under intimation to the Court of undersigned. Necessary directions be issued to the revenue authorities in this regard. This order shall part and parcel of the main case. File be consigned to judicial record room, after due compilation.

Pronounced in Open Court.

Dated:-09.10.2024

Nitish

Direct Typed

(Mehak Sabharwal),
Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division),
Sultanpur Lodhi.
(UID No.PB0385)